
Leichtathletik-Club Aichach e.V.                                11.06.2006 

3. Wittelsbacher Halbmarathon 

am 11.06.2006 in Ecknach 

 

 

                       E R G E B N I S - L I S T E 

 

 

WETTBEWERB:  21,1 km                           Männlich 

                       Auswertung:  Schwäbische Meisterschaft 

 

   1.   61 Negele, Richard          62 Sportfreunde Friedberg      1:15:42 

   2.   26 Hörner, Jakob            73 LG Wehringen                1:15:58 

   3.   50 Hillebrand, Johannes     79 Sportfreunde Friedberg      1:17:09 

   4.   38 Strackerjan, Michael     65 SVO LA Germaringen          1:17:16 

   5.   54 Lange, Jochen            77 Sportfreunde Friedberg      1:17:24 

   6.   66 Kurmyshkin, Vladimir     70 TG Viktoria Augsburg        1:17:37 

   7.  347 Wehle, Alexander         73 LC Aichach                  1:17:42 

   8.   62 Scherl, Alexander        80 Sportfreunde Friedberg      1:18:46 

   9.   23 Novak, Peter             64 LG Donau-Ries               1:20:11 

  10.   43 Treffler, Georg          60 LC Aichach                  1:21:38 

  11.   20 Fendt, Werner            56 LC Aichach                  1:22:54 

  12.   73 Mammensohn, Erwin        48 TG Viktoria Augsburg        1:23:33 

  13.   67 Rößner, Harald           59 TG Viktoria Augsburg        1:23:39 

  14.   29 Roser, Lothar            53 MBB-SG Augsburg             1:24:46 

  15.   63 Feldner, Christoph       82 TG Viktoria Augsburg        1:25:05 

  16.  338 Schmid, Manfred          60 Mindelzell                  1:25:11 

  17.  334 Raupach, Thomas          64 TSV Gersthofen              1:28:25 

  18.   35 Büschges, Stefan         66 TSV Gersthofen              1:29:01 

  19.  337 Süßner, Werner           68 LC Aichach                  1:30:55 

  20.   37 Schaur, Alfred           42 TSV Mindelheim              1:31:18 

  21.   42 Briemle, Oliver          61 TSV Bad Wörishofen          1:35:20 

  22.  333 Zellner Dr., Andreas     55 TG Viktoria Augsburg        1:35:38 

  23.   72 Roth, Norbert            55 TG Viktoria Augsburg        1:35:39 

  24.   19 Mörtl, Josef             56 LC Aichach                  1:37:32 

  25.   33 Geiger, Wolfgang         52 MBB-SG Augsburg             1:40:08 

  26.   68 Schlosser, Josef         59 TG Viktoria Augsburg        1:42:43 

  27.  345 Spielmann, Siegfried     72 LC Aichach                  1:47:08 

  28.  351 Grützner, Achim          56 TG Viktoria Augsburg        1:51:11 

  29.  349 Przybytko-Mosb., Eduard  54 TG Viktoria Augsburg        1:54:52 

 

 

WETTBEWERB:  21,1 km                           Weiblich 

                       Auswertung:  Schwäbische Meisterschaft 

 

   1.   18 Renner, Anja             70 LC Aichach                  1:30:48 

   2.   34 Wolgschaft, Sandra       76 MBB-SG Augsburg             1:35:16 

   3.   16 Hausbeck, Birgit         70 LC Aichach                  1:37:54



WETTBEWERB:  21,1 km                         Männer 

                       Auswertung:  Schwäbische Meisterschaft 

 

   1.   26 Hörner, Jakob            73 LG Wehringen                1:15:58 

   2.   50 Hillebrand, Johannes     79 Sportfreunde Friedberg      1:17:09 

   3.   54 Lange, Jochen            77 Sportfreunde Friedberg      1:17:24 

   4.   66 Kurmyshkin, Vladimir     70 TG Viktoria Augsburg        1:17:37 

   5.  347 Wehle, Alexander         73 LC Aichach                  1:17:42 

   6.   62 Scherl, Alexander        80 Sportfreunde Friedberg      1:18:46 

   7.   63 Feldner, Christoph       82 TG Viktoria Augsburg        1:25:05 

   8.  337 Süßner, Werner           68 LC Aichach                  1:30:55 

   9.  345 Spielmann, Siegfried     72 LC Aichach                  1:47:08 

 

 

WETTBEWERB:  21,1 km                         Senioren M40 

                       Auswertung:  Schwäbische Meisterschaft 

 

   1.   61 Negele, Richard          62 Sportfreunde Friedberg      1:15:42 

   2.   38 Strackerjan, Michael     65 SVO LA Germaringen          1:17:16 

   3.   23 Novak, Peter             64 LG Donau-Ries               1:20:11 

   4.  334 Raupach, Thomas          64 TSV Gersthofen              1:28:25 

   5.   35 Büschges, Stefan         66 TSV Gersthofen              1:29:01 

 

 

WETTBEWERB:  21,1 km                         Senioren M45 

                       Auswertung:  Schwäbische Meisterschaft 

 

   1.   43 Treffler, Georg          60 LC Aichach                  1:21:38 

   2.   67 Rößner, Harald           59 TG Viktoria Augsburg        1:23:39 

   3.  338 Schmid, Manfred          60 Mindelzell                  1:25:11 

   4.   42 Briemle, Oliver          61 TSV Bad Wörishofen          1:35:20 

   5.   68 Schlosser, Josef         59 TG Viktoria Augsburg        1:42:43 

 

 

WETTBEWERB:  21,1 km                         Senioren M50 

                       Auswertung:  Schwäbische Meisterschaft 

 

   1.   20 Fendt, Werner            56 LC Aichach                  1:22:54 

   2.   29 Roser, Lothar            53 MBB-SG Augsburg             1:24:46 

   3.  333 Zellner Dr., Andreas     55 TG Viktoria Augsburg        1:35:38 

   4.   72 Roth, Norbert            55 TG Viktoria Augsburg        1:35:39 

   5.   19 Mörtl, Josef             56 LC Aichach                  1:37:32 

   6.   33 Geiger, Wolfgang         52 MBB-SG Augsburg             1:40:08 

   7.  351 Grützner, Achim          56 TG Viktoria Augsburg        1:51:11 

   8.  349 Przybytko-Mosb., Eduard  54 TG Viktoria Augsburg        1:54:52 

 

 

WETTBEWERB:  21,1 km                         Senioren M55 

                       Auswertung:  Schwäbische Meisterschaft 

 

   1.   73 Mammensohn, Erwin        48 TG Viktoria Augsburg        1:23:33 

 

 

WETTBEWERB:  21,1 km                         Senioren M60 

                       Auswertung:  Schwäbische Meisterschaft 

 

   1.   37 Schaur, Alfred           42 TSV Mindelheim              1:31:18



WETTBEWERB:  21,1 km                         Frauen 

                       Auswertung:  Schwäbische Meisterschaft 

 

   1.   34 Wolgschaft, Sandra       76 MBB-SG Augsburg             1:35:16 

 

 

WETTBEWERB:  21,1 km                         Seniorinnen W35 

                       Auswertung:  Schwäbische Meisterschaft 

 

   1.   18 Renner, Anja             70 LC Aichach                  1:30:48 

   2.   16 Hausbeck, Birgit         70 LC Aichach                  1:37:54 

 

 

WETTBEWERB:  21,1 km 

                       Auswertung:  Schwäbische Meisterschaft 

 

   1.     Sportfreunde Friedberg                                   3:50:15 

             61  Negele, Richard           62           1:15:42 

             50  Hillebrand, Johannes      79           1:17:09 

             54  Lange, Jochen             77           1:17:24 

 

   2.     LC Aichach  I                                            4:02:14 

            347  Wehle, Alexander          73           1:17:42 

             43  Treffler, Georg           60           1:21:38 

             20  Fendt, Werner             56           1:22:54 

 

   3.     TG Viktoria Augsburg  I                                  4:04:49 

             66  Kurmyshkin, Vladimir      70           1:17:37 

             73  Mammensohn, Erwin         48           1:23:33 

             67  Rößner, Harald            59           1:23:39 

 

   4.     TG Viktoria Augsburg  II                                 4:36:22 

             63  Feldner, Christoph        82           1:25:05 

            333  Zellner Dr., Andreas      55           1:35:38 

             72  Roth, Norbert             55           1:35:39 

 

   5.     LC Aichach  II                                           4:55:35 

            337  Süßner, Werner            68           1:30:55 

             19  Mörtl, Josef              56           1:37:32 

            345  Spielmann, Siegfried      72           1:47:08 

 

   6.     TG Viktoria Augsburg  III                                5:28:46 

             68  Schlosser, Josef          59           1:42:43 

            351  Grützner, Achim           56           1:51:11 

            349  Przybytko-Mosb., Eduard   54           1:54:52 


